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File No. 2019-04-079 

October 21, 2021 

SENT VIA EMAIL AND MAIL 

Mr. Keean Beexte 
c/o The Rebel Media 
PO Box 61056, Eglinton/Dufferin RO 
Toronto, ON M6E 5B2 

Email: 

Mr. Ezra Levant 
c/o The Rebel Media 
PO Box 61056, Eglinton/Dufferin RO 
Toronto, ON M6E 5B2 

Email: legal@therebel.media 

Dear Mr. Beexte and Mr. Levant: 

Subject: Notice of Investigation Outcome 

I am writing to inform you about the outcome of an investigation which arose out 
of complaints that were made to the former Office of the Election Commissioner. 
My Office is now responsible for the investigation of all such complaints, by way of 
the passage of Bill 22. 

During the month of April 2019, several complaints were received in relation to a 
mobile adverting vehicle displaying an electronic billboard with an image of Ms. 
Anne McGrath. The image had a caption on it that read "Notley's Communist 
Candidate." The complaints implicated both Mr. Keean Bexte and Rebel Media 
("the Parties"). 

It was alleged that the Parties were engaging in election advertising and that they 
were not registered with my Office, as a third party election advertiser. If this was 
the case this may have been contrary to section 44.2(4) of the Election Finances

and Contributions Disclosure Act (EFCDA). 

It was also alleged that the Parties, acting in concert, may have made a a false 

statement about a candidate, Ms. McGrath, by posting an electronic billboard 
stating that Ms. McGrath was "Notley's Communist Candidate." Making a false 
statement about a candidate may have been a violation of section 160 of the 
Election Act. 

An investigation into these concerns was approved shortly after these complaints 
were received. This investigation has now been concluded by my Office. I have 
determined that there was no violation of the Election Act or EFCDA for the 
following reasons: 

In relation to a potential violation of section 44.2 of the EFCDA: 
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